
2022 Chestnut Hill College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-39   Conf: 3-21   Home: 7-17   Away: 2-14   Neutral: 0-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (256), Opp (311)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Grillo (6), O'Byrne (5), Kwasek (4), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Petroski 1, Tavarez 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (166-193), Grillo (56-65), Tavarez (33-37), Petroski (32-41), Reid (18-19), O'Byrne (14-17), Kwasek (13-14)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Carreno, Ariana .346 44-43 127 29 44 7 0 2 25 57 .449 10 0 18 0 .386 3 0 5-6 103 4 6 .947
8 Tonuci, Steph .308 45-44 143 23 44 7 0 1 18 54 .378 7 2 18 0 .349 0 1 7-9 101 76 14 .927
18 Rolon, Kayla .290 40-37 107 13 31 6 2 2 23 47 .439 9 0 23 0 .345 0 0 7-11 107 5 5 .957
13 Petroski, Madison .258 43-41 124 24 32 5 1 1 9 42 .339 6 0 27 0 .292 0 5 11-13 21 33 7 .885
2 Grillo, Victoria .256 38-34 78 9 20 2 0 0 8 22 .282 13 0 8 0 .359 1 1 1-1 121 17 5 .965
10 Baldwin, Peyton .233 46-45 103 17 24 8 0 0 8 32 .311 6 2 23 0 .288 0 5 1-1 61 47 11 .908
29 Carter, Taylor .219 39-38 73 15 16 1 0 0 5 17 .233 9 1 16 1 .313 0 4 1-1 57 4 5 .924
99 Reid, Lily .214 44-42 98 6 21 2 0 1 7 26 .265 9 3 28 1 .300 0 2 1-1 124 27 6 .962
7 Cunningham, Skyler .192 42-39 104 2 20 0 0 0 14 20 .192 5 1 12 2 .230 3 1 0-0 38 39 6 .928
11 Toro, Samantha .160 45-44 100 11 16 0 0 0 4 16 .160 10 1 25 1 .243 0 0 2-2 66 4 5 .933
12 Peterson, Emma .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Watson, Anastasia .196 22-17 51 4 10 1 0 2 15 17 .333 4 1 9 0 .263 1 1 1-1 8 15 4 .852
31 Arena, Santina .178 29-18 45 6 8 0 0 0 3 8 .178 2 0 7 0 .213 0 2 3-4 41 1 1 .977
1 O'Byrne, Gabrielle .091 15-11 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 19 5 2 .923
24 Tavarez, Jordan .000 18-10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 7 0 .111 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
32 Kwasek, Erika .000 8-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
20 Matlock, Macey .000 5-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Edmonds, Jaela .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
Totals .241 48-48 1196 159 288 39 3 9 139 360 .301 94 12 231 5 .301 8 22 40-50 883 288 79 .937
Opponents .357 48-48 1324 360 473 102 11 38 324 711 .537 175 19 133 3 .434 19 23 83-97 911 326 77 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
99 Reid, Lily 5.06 4-14 25 17 14 0-0 1 126.0 199 114 91 28 52 35 7 14 .351 8 8 0 7 12
13 Petroski, Madison 5.87 5-16 25 21 12 0-0 0 115.2 167 140 97 80 62 43 3 17 .334 15 6 0 8 5
24 Tavarez, Jordan 10.63 0-8 18 10 3 0-0 0 52.2 107 105 80 67 19 24 1 7 .416 17 5 0 4 6
Totals 6.37 9-38 68 48 29 0 1 294.1 473 359 268 175 133 102 11 38 .357 40 19 0 19 23
Opponents 2.49 38-9 77 48 25 13 0 303.2 288 159 108 94 231 39 3 9 .241 25 12 0 8 22



2022 Chestnut Hill College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Kwasek, Erika 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 4 0
31 Arena, Santina 43 41 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Grillo, Victoria 143 121 17 5 .965 2 56 9 .862 6 0
99 Reid, Lily 157 124 27 6 .962 7 18 1 .947 0 0
18 Rolon, Kayla 117 107 5 5 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Carreno, Ariana 113 103 4 6 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Toro, Samantha 75 66 4 5 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cunningham, Skyler 83 38 39 6 .928 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tonuci, Steph 191 101 76 14 .927 8 0 0 — 0 0
29 Carter, Taylor 66 57 4 5 .924 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 O'Byrne, Gabrielle 26 19 5 2 .923 1 14 3 .824 5 0
10 Baldwin, Peyton 119 61 47 11 .908 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Tavarez, Jordan 9 1 7 1 .889 0 33 4 .892 0 0
13 Petroski, Madison 61 21 33 7 .885 0 32 9 .780 0 0
6 Watson, Anastasia 27 8 15 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Edmonds, Jaela 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Peterson, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Matlock, Macey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1250 883 288 79 .937 36 83 13 .860 15 0
Opponents 1314 911 326 77 .941 25 40 11 .784 13 0


